
RESOLUTION NO.  ____ 
 
  

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN CHANGE 
ORDER NO. 2 WITH THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC 
FOR THE LEVERT ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 
 

 
     BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Thibodaux in regular session 
assembled, that:  
 
     WHEREAS, the City entered into a contract with Thompson Construction Company, 
LLC for the construction of improvements to Levert Road; and 
 
     WHEREAS, due to the discovery of a twenty-six (26) square yard area of inadequate 
base to support the new asphalt, and due to the asphalt plant being shut down for seven (7) 
days, Change Order No. 2 is being proposed; and 
 
     WHEREAS, the proposed change order increases the contract amount by $6,287.57 
making the total contract price $523,847.85, and it increases the contract days by 7 making 
the completion date from November 15, 2024. 
 
     NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council that the Mayor be and is 
hereby authorized to execute Change Order No. 2 with Thompson Construction Company, 
LLC as mentioned above. 
 
     BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of the said change order is attached hereto 
as "Exhibit A" and thereby made a part hereof. 
 
     The above resolution having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows: 
 
     YEAS:   
     NAYS:  
     ABSENT:  
     ABSTAINED:  
 
     And the above resolution was declared adopted this ___ day of _______ 2024. 
 
 
 
 
___________________________    ________________________ 
Jennifer Morvant, Council Adm.    Mike Naquin, President 
 
 

 


